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Research Objectives
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The Hong Kong Infant and Young Child Nutrition
Association (the Association) is committed to protect
and promote breastfeeding, and to ensure accurate
and balanced infant and young child feeding
Information is made available for parents to make
iInformed choice
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The study aims to find out ways to promote
breastfeeding, and to facilitate parents to make
Informed choice of infant milk formula (IMF)
whenever it is needed
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Research Background
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Objective: To understand the attitudes towards
breastfeeding and information about infant milk formula
among local mothers of young child
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POP consulted Hong Kong Infant and Young Child Nutrition
Association in designhing the guestionnaire while POP
enjoyed full autonomy in fieldwork operation, data

collection and data analysis. POP takes full responsibility for
all findings reported
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Contact Information
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Date of survey
&2 H HA

Target population

FERER S

Survey method

FEREWAPES

Sample size

EZAAN

Effective response

rate 53y o] fE =S

Standard error
T AE SR

October 10 to November 17, 2011
2011410H10H £20114F11H17H

Cantonese speaking women who are raising at least one
infant aged 36 months old or younger
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Random telephone interviews by real interviewers

s 8 BT R Ay B ah s

507 successful cases
5071[& p I {E 2=

54.1% (based on the number of eligible target respondents)
54.1% (LLEE&Zai B RIVE HETH)

Less than 2.2%, ie. the sampling error of percentages shall
be not more than +/-4.4% at 95% confidence level
Di32.2% - JREAEOSWE /KN T » Bl 5 7 EEAviiE s = R/
PRIE&4.MEE orER




Survey Findings
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Age of Infant
B 5 R BN

Month B1{5
-1
0-3 110% Mean
4] 19.0 months
4.6 | 17% IR
7-9 l | 17% Standard
T error 0.47 month
10-12 19% e
s 4 b6, fﬁ*ﬁﬁ%ﬁ
18 18% SEElizin 19.0 months
1618 |7 ’ o i |
19-21 | 18%
22-24 | '15%
25-27 | 17%
28-30 | 17%
31-33 | 5%
34-36 112%
0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12%  14%  16%
(Base = 507)

(E:# = 507)
° Q1 How old is your baby? (If there are more than one, please answer with the older child)
Y Q1 BB AAIE? (% 1E—(E - SLIFREEARIEE)

/




a N
More than 80% mothers have breastfed their babies
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No &
17%

83%

(Base = 507)

(F:# = 507)
° Q2 Have you tried breastfeeding before?
Q2 FMRA TSl iBAR B FLIE? %




/ Over half of the mothers breastfed their child for 0-3 months and the \
mean i1s 5 months

R — Y SZa R AR 3R 520~ 3 H IREZLERIE - TR il Ry SE H

Month B4

0-3 I 549%
e 1 17%
7-9 ] 10%
Mean 53 th
10-12 J 10% Sy > MONthS
13-15 | 204 Standard
| error 0.29 month
16-18 J 3% TR IR 2
19-21 1% Median
3.0 months
| Rz g
22-26  © ) 204
30-36  J 104
Don’ t know/ Hard to say '1%
* «i’r'i'g'
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

(Base =421)

(FE# = 421)

Q3 How long did you breastfeed?

Q3 (e BEFL A M IE? /




/ Most common hindering factor of breastfeeding : “Insufficient milk supply”

XL R HRASHNAEER © B
Top 5 answers g% N\ R SEE X

Insufficient milk supply ' 36%
SEA A
Poor health condition
. 20%
(R 1R R ’
End of maternity leave ' 14%
P a4t
Need to work/Lack of time ’ 12%
RETE | RARE
Heavy pressure at work ' 806
TAEBETTARR
No reason q
IR J 5%

Don't know/Hard to say ’ <1%
S IvE

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

(Base = 423, do not provide answers, maximum 3 choices)
?

(Al =423, 2@ ¥ 5 > 557 E3BER)
@ Q4 What is the main factor affecting your decision to stop breastfeeding / of never tried breastfeeding
\ Q4 » W jp ¥4 nvd | Akrf [ KT F A A 57 /
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More breastfeeding facilities in public and more public
education are in greatest demand

R K I A LB R AL R 2 AR
Top 5 answers £§x26 N\ BRI SEEE

More breastfeeding facilities in public ’ 339
0
G 5P P BRIR REALAY Es it

More public education on the
advantages of breastfeeding ’ 29%

B 25N RS PR R RR I R FL AV 4 IR
Add more breastfeeding facilities at workplace ’ 20%

T3 2 N BRI B Y S

Lengthen the maternity leave
J 1o

MR

More encouragement from medical
professionals in breastfeeding ’ 9%

B N\ B BRI OEFL
Don't Know/Hard to say ’ e
0

AHIE

0% 5%  10% 15% 20% 25% 30%  35%
(Base =507, do not provide answers, maximum 3 choices)

@ E# = 507, FEEE » R EEER)

Q5 How do you think would encourage mothers in Hong Kong to breastfeed?
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Hospitals/clinics are the most popular channels for receiving
Information on breastfeeding and infant feeding

B/ 2P i U E R A AR A & R & E At S
Top 5 answers % BB SEEE

Hostpital/Clinic )
Bl w2 R J 63%

Internet
4 ) 28%

Family/Friends/Colleagues 23U
I Y S

Medical Professionals
B | 5 J 16%

ST

Media
(4 J 13%

Never received
reemion 1w

Don’t know/hard to say
FonE ) 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

(Base=507, do not provide answers, multiple answers allowed)
(F# = 507 AFEEE - WEXIH)
Q6 From what channels have you ever received information on breastfeeding and infant feeding?
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Mothers rely on various sources, especially medical professionals,
to decide on the choice of infant milk formula

BHRBEAEEA - THEEEAR » REtE IR 7%

Medical professionals ’ 53%
% A_A—”- = 0
BEiEANE

Milk formula manufacturers

Yo 2

Government ' 29%
BT

None of the above ’ 32%
LIEE®

Don't know/Hard to say ’ 204
ARIE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

(Base=507, Multiple answers allowed)

(FE# = 507, AJEEZLIE)

Q7 When you have to choose infant milk formula, do you need information from the following
organizations to help you decide? [Read out options, order to be randomized by computer]
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£ Majority disagree that Government should be the single source of 2

information on breastfeeding and infant feeding

HBR 4 5 BRI B R Y R AR

Don't know/
Hard to say
ANRIE

2% Agree

Eib=3
El SN

Disagree
ENE=S
70%

(Base = 507)
(E# = 507)

Q8 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The government should be the single

source on information on breastfeeding and infant feeding?
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. 80% oppose to banning the promotion of milk formula for I
babies aged 6 months or above

J\BZE REAES R iR A T B 7N ] H BeCA_ERIEC T ey i S R
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Don't know/

Hard to say

A AI7E
5%

No
ks
80%
(Base = 507)
(F:% = 507)

Q9 The World Health Organization recommends exclusive breastfeeding up to 6 months. Some
developed countries ban the promotion of milk formula for babies aged 6 months or below. Do you
think this ban should be applied to formula for babies beyond 6 months?
@ Q9 LR E A dH @k - (RER AR E /N H fEZ 58 £ LIREFLER - A d 238 R IR (R0 ri st 6 (E H 2L
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/ For those who support the banning, two-third propose to apply to
milk formula for babies of 6-12 months years old
e R A RSB T TR a2 a1 EF =022 58K
BB FERZ R 26- 1 28 H BB 7790

6-12 months .
6-12{E 67%

13-24 months ’ 18%
13-241E H

25-36 months
11%
25-36{E H ’ °

Don't Know/Hard to say ’ 4%
AR

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

(Base =74)
(FE# = 74)
@ Q10 (Only respondents who had answered “should” in question 9) If should, which of the

following age group do you think the ban should apply to?
Q10 [FHQoHE "HRE" WyZai#] MRFE » IRl RIEZ(FER DL N E(EFE AR B, 2
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Nearly 70% mothers believe their choice of milk formula for babies aged 6
_months or above will not be affected by the manufacturers’ promotions
AR RS R EC TS ﬁbﬂ%{#@%ﬂﬁ?ﬁﬁx e B P R O(E H RESLERY
%1 SRS T YR E

Don't know/
Hard to say

AR1E
2%

(Base =507)
(F:# = 507)
Q11 If milk formula manufacturers do not do promotions for babies aged 6 months or above, does it
affect your choice on infant milk formula? /
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Conclusion
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e More than 80% of the mothers interviewed have tried or
are still breastfeeding their babies, around half of them
stopped it when their babies reached 3 months old.
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e Major hindrance factors for not breastfeeding included
“not enough milk”, “poor health condition” and
“maternity leave is over”.
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Conclusion
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e More breastfeeding facilities in public are most desired to
encourage breastfeeding, followed by more public
education on the advantages of breastfeeding

23 R I L BRI AN S R S A R T 9L
B > HIRENREE A B AL R R Y 4 R
e Mothers who need to choose infant milk formula would

require information from, medical professionals, as well as
milk infant formula manufacturers and the government.
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e 80% respondents considered banning promotion of IMF
beyond six months of age as unnecessary
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End of presentation by
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HKIYCNA’s Opinion & Position
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Implications of Survey Findings

7

e Breastfeeding behaviors in HK is largely affected

by personal and socio-economic factors. Hong
Kong mothers considered the following initiatives
most helpful in encouraging breastfeeding: (a)
more breastfeeding facilities in public; (b) more
public education on advantages of breastfeeding;
(c) more breastfeeding facilities at workplace
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Implications of Survey Findings
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e To make informed and optimum choices of
infant feeding, mothers require accurate,
balanced and evidence-based nutrition
Information from multi-channels and sources.
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Impllcatlons of Survey Findings
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e Milk formula manufacturer is considered as the

2"d most important information source for
mothers, next to medical professionals, when
they decide on formula milk choice.
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80 % respondents considered banning
promotion of IMF beyond six months of age as
unnecessary
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HKIYCNA’s Recommendations

e

1. The Association supports the development of a code to
regulate marketing and promotion activities of breastmilk
substitutes for babies under 6 months of age
e FrdlE ] —E= T RIFE O H LU N A i E B ETS
)]

. This code should take references to the best practices
of other developed jurisdictions and international
standards and the unique local circumstances.

AR~ RIFE S MR HAN E 38 R B R e D & B B PR AR -
VIR EER A g RE

. Due process in form of an open, transparent and
extensive public engagement is necessary to ensure
parents and stakeholders’ views are properly
addressed.
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HKIYCNA’s Recommendations

e

2. The Association also supports regulations on
labeling for food under 36 months which could only
be achieved through legislation
B IR SR AT AT AR E 3618 H DL T EEL) B iR
e An evidence based food labeling system is key

for Hong Kong parents to make informed and
optimum choices on infant milk formula
AR E RN B iR s A8 IR BERTE K015
iz 708 & B T Wty 155 4
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Q & A Session
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